	. 10-06-2	ന് <sub>നാ</sub>	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		<i>                                       </i>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1025667	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
To the Director of the United States F	atent and Trademark Office: +	iched	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	9.18.03	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)
	Merger hange of Name  3  nber(s): 1066 70	Street Address:  Additional name(s)	therlink Corp.  15 Fl. No. 100, Minchiuan Rd. Shindian City, Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.  & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  OLd
A. Patent application	No.(s)  Additional numbers attach		3. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications/patents involved: [1]
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horsteme 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 17 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	yer & Risley, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$ 40.00  In to charge credit card (attached)
2003 FFAMASIA 00000019 10667079 8021 40.00 OP		8. Deposit Accoun 20-0778	t Number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by Deposit Account)
<u></u>	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a
Daniel R. McClure	Pal K	73.Ch	Sept 18, 2007
Typed Name	Sig	nature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450
 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Docket #: 250320-1050

		ASSIGNMENT (	DEED
This Assignm	ent agreement is applica	able to an invention entitled (in	vention Title) METHOD OF ENCODING AND DECODING
	ENHANCING IMAGE RES		
	RIGHTS referred to in the		SSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	S Patent Application Se	erial No	filed
	.S. Patent No.	sna ito.	, filed
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned under	r this agreement are:	
	.S. Patent rights only	-	
□ w	orldwide Patent rights. I	n this case, the Assignee shall	have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	ny U.S. Patent Applicatio		
Ine ASSIGNO	OH(s) referred to in this a st investor. YUNG CHAO	agreement is (or are): , TSENG (FAMILY NAME: TS	ENG)
(Address) 15FL., N	O. 100, MINCHIUAN R	D., SHINDIAN CITY, TAIPF	I, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Address) 15FL. N	D. 100. MTNCHTIAN R	D SHINDIAN CTTV TATES	SU) I, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(/\ddicss)		o., billioniv citt, intit	TA THINNING NOV.C.
(Full name of third joint	inventor, if any) HOCHA	O HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HU	ANG)
(Address) 15FL., N	O. 100, MINCHIUAN R	D., SHINDIAN CITY, TAIPE	I, TIAWAN, R.O.C.
The First ASS	IGNEE referred to in this	agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	15ET NO 100 NO	SIDENT: JAU HUANG: Famil	y name: HUANG)
(Address of Assignee)	TOPE., NO. 100, MI	NCHIUAN RD., SHINDIAN CI	TY, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Second A	SSIGNEE referred to in	this agreement is:	
(Address of Assignee)			
The Third ASS	IGNEE referred to in this	s agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)			
(Address of Assignee)			
The First ASS	ICNIEE in		
(Check one)			
	a partnership		
	□ a Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
			tate or Country)
The Second As	3SIGNEE is:		
(Check one)			
	a partnership		
	□ a Corporation of _	(C)	ate or Country)
The Third ASSI	IGNEE is:	(3)	ate or Country)
(Check one)			
` ,	a partnership		
i	a Corporation of _		
			ate or Country)
			E, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
			their successors and assigns:
	Il and exclusive right to t		and to the DATENIT DICHTS, and
•		•	n and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and earlier foreign applications for this invention.
			ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
		-	SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
			(s), their successors and assigns.
			E(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
			ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
			ary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
			hing necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors and assigns,	to obtain and enforce pr	oper protection for said inventi	on.
Sant	a- Chao Com	YUNG-CHAO, TSENG _(FAMILY-NAME: TSENG)	SEPTEMBER 15, 2003
(Signature	of sole or first inventor)	SU, CHUN-CHIA	(Date)
<,	Chun-chia	(FAMILY NAME: SU)	SEPTEMBER 15, 2003
1Signatura	of second inventor, if an	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Signature	or second inventor, if an	HOCHAO HUANG	(Date)
Hocha	10 Huana	(FAMILY NAME: HUANG)	SEPTEMBER 15, 2003
(Signature	of third inventor i(anv)		(Date)

PATENT REEL: 014545 FRAME: 0243

Third Joint Inventor	
HOCHAO HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG)	Date
Inventor's Signature HOCHAO HUANG	Date SEPTEMBER 15, 2003
Citizenship	2003 - 2003
TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
Mailing Address	
15FL., NO. 100, MINCHIUAN RD., SHINDIAN CITY, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
Fourth Joint Inventor	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Citizensale	
Maiing Address	
Mailing Accided	,
Fifth Joint Inventor	
rise; Jones investor	
nventor's Signature	Date
Curzenship	
Mailing Address	
Sixth Joint Inventor	
nventor's Signature	Date
menora dignature	
Dilizenship	
Mailing Address	

PATENT REEL: 014545 FRAME: 0244